Ms. Kane offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-14-102 RESOLUTION APPROVING APPLICATIONS FOR RED LIGHT SIREN PERMIT & BLUE LIGHT PERMITS

WHEREAS, the following applicants are Volunteers for the Highlands First Aide Squad and have submitted applications for authorization for Red Light Siren and Blue Light Permits:

Warren Terwilliger, Jr.	Red Light Siren Permit
Bronwyn Link	Blue Light Permit
Ryan Flores	Blue Light Permit
Salvatore Albanese	Blue Light Permit
Samantha Staskowski	Blue Light Permit
Jacob Link	Blue Light Permit
Bill Mount	Blue Light Permit
Dylan Gowan	Blue Light Permit
Anthony Johnson	Blue Light Permit
Michael Snyder	Blue Light Permit

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the above permits are hereby approved and the Mayor and or Council President is authorized to sign each permit.

Seconded by Mr. Redmond and adopted on the following roll call vote;

ROLL CALL:	
AYES:	Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane
NAYS:	None
ABSENT:	Mayor Nolan
ABSTAIN:	None

DATE: April 2, 2014

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-102 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on April 2, 2014.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk